
CONFERENCE:

DATE: TIME: PLAYED AT:

VISITOR: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

TIME OF POSSESSION

RUSHING WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS RUSHING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

PASS RECEIVING WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS PASS RECEIVING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

PASSING WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS PASSING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

RECEIVER

Gignac Asselin, Grayson

Hawley, Lucas

Arab, Roham

Mulder, Jonah

Gedir, Mateo

Carter, Jeremiah

126

0

7

1

1016Totals 231 80

PASS

REC

3

1

3

1

2

0

PASSLONG

GAIN

16

6

45

7

80

0

4

1

PASS

RECEIVER

Blackburn, Ben

Farrell, Max

PASS

REC

3

1

3

0

Totals 10

YARDS

53

27

53

0

LONG

GAIN

35

27

20

0

0

0

2

2 22.0

13:53 11:35 25:28 10:07 12:25 22:32

12

4 25 2

23.01 23.0 0 0.0 1 14.0 1 30.0

12 8411 69 1 15

19

242 97 339

463

1 2 6

7 12

7

133

3 6 9

10

-6 139

233

8

0

1 1

1 0 0 0

137 231

230

7 11

0

116 107

10

20

1

16

2 1 0 0

0 1 1

6 45

1 1 2

1

3 5

Hawley, Andrew 16 10 0

082

TD

0

0

1

9

18

4

#

Curson, Emmett

Glyn-Jones, Myles

TRGT

4

1

30 339 97Totals 3

1

CARR YARDS GAIN

0

14 Stewart, Tristan 5

18 Curson, Emmett

025

4

43

21 Lu, Dillon 16 111

11

297Blackburn, Ben 8 184

16 1

1

18 015 Hawley, Andrew 6 45

7 Hawley, Lucas 12 114 47

0

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

6 Gignac Asselin, Grayson 7 56 21 1

#

5 1

CARRCARRIER

BALL

8 8

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

12 10 22

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

11

199 244 443

11 0

223

94

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

28 29ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

7:30 PMFriday, September 12, 2025

Totals 26 223 47 2

0

0

7

12 5

YARDS

31

6

61

6

# TD

0

PASS PASS

TRGT

4

Totals 16 10 231 80

0

2

084

1

3

2

81

31

1 2

2

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

231 80 1 215

COMP

0 0 0

35 0 17

1

YARDS LONG INT TD

351337

Totals 10

# PASSER ATT

4 Blackburn, Ben 1

14 Stewart, Tristan 9

0

133

17 133 35 0



VISITOR: HOME:

PUNTING WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS PUNTING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

PUNT RETURNS WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS PUNT RETURNS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

KICK OFF WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS KICK OFF ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

KICK OFF RETURNS WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS KICK OFF RETURNS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

FIELD GOALS WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS FIELD GOALS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

MISSED FIELD GOALS WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS MISSED FIELD GOALS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSWALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

2 1

Totals 0 0

Totals

2 1

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

1 Tomczak, Finlay

00 0 Totals 0 0 0

00

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 0 0 0

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

NO YDS

Totals 0 0 0 0

## KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S KICKER

0 0 0

LONGT YDS

LONG

GROSS

0

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

32 0Totals 5 49

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

20 0

LONG

9 Farrell, Max

20 Mcdonald, Sheamus

12 Pederson, Avery

Totals

Totals 1

0

42

50196

32

2

1 Tomczak, Finlay

0

0

LONG TD

155

2

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

50 0

Totals

5

1 0 0 0

0

7 4

5 196

LONGNO YDS

2

NO YARDS

2

155

GROSS

41Totals 44

2 04 Blackburn, Ben 1

44 41

GROSS

Tomczak, Finlay 030

SLONG

2

2 30 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

2

1 Yakhoub Souleymane, Ali 4 4

RETURNER NO YARDS

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

0

GROSS

#

Totals 4 41

Totals 0 0 0

12 Arab, Roham 3

0

07 Hawley, Lucas 1 14

138

TD

27 20 0

187

NO

5

14

# KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

44 0

LONG

NET 

YDS

44

YARDS

2 0

138187

GROSS

YDS

Totals 4 4

Totals 2 3

1 Yakhoub Souleymane, Ali 5

# KICKER NO

# RETURNER

Totals

7 Hawley, Lucas 1

21 Yelle, Jaeger 1 1 1 0

2

2323

2

0

0

LONG TD# RETURNER NO YARDS

Totals 1 21

1 Yakhoub Souleymane, Ali 1

#

23 0 123 21

KICKER

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS

GROSS

KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS



VISITOR:

SAFETIES

HOME:

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

21

8

21

7

29

8

7

0

7

13

6

14

14

29

0
29

1 2 29

 TEAM SCORING 0

TOTAL 0 4 0

VISITOR
280

0

28

7
28

0

621 Lu, Dillon 1

2 164 Blackburn, Ben 2

618 Curson, Emmett 1

1 Tomczak, Finlay 1 1

#

4 0 28TOTAL 0 4 0 0

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

 TEAM SCORING 0

67 Hawley, Lucas 1

1281 Gedir, Mateo 2

4 41 Yakhoub Souleymane, Ali

66 Gignac Asselin, Grayson 1

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS
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6:11 18

1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

29

7 0

4th QTR O/T3rd QTR

28

FINAL

QUARTER SCORE

14

7

1st QTR 2nd QTR

0

6

 

 

 

97 YD RUSH

CONVERT

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Type of

Score

6

1

2

 

 

6

7

088

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10:29

10:29

4

 

 

 

6:11 4 5 YD RUSH

 

C2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6

1

2

8:16

8:16

3:06

3:06

2:29

2:29

 

TD

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Friday, September 12, 2025

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

7:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS (28) ADEN BOWMAN BEARS (29)

Points

 

 

6

Type of

Score Quarter Time

2

 

C1

TD

C1

1

 

18 YD PASS

 

 

6

6

TD

C1

TD

C1

Points

6

1

 

 

6

 

 

Quarter

1TD

C1

4

3

4

4

3

3

1

TD

TD

C2

TD

4

3

2

2

2

9:21

9:21

#

Player

6

1

81

1

81

1

7

1

Scoring Play

5 YD RUSH

CONVERT

46 YD PASS

CONVERT

80 YD PASS

CONVERT

14 YD RUSH

CONVERT

3:40

10:24

2

10:24

Time #

Player

4

4

1

Scoring Play

46 YD RUSH

5 YD RUSH

4 YD RUSH

 

 



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

12

PENALTY SUMMARY

TEAM PENALTIES

INFRACTIONS

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS PENALTIES ADEN BOWMAN BEARS PENALTIES

Special Teams

UNIT

Bench

Defense

Friday, September 12, 2025 Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK 7:30 PM

Offense

UNIT

Bench

YARDAGE

0

54

25

5

Defense

Offense

Special Teams0

D

TOTAL

INFRACTIONS YARDAGE

0

1

5

0

6

0

7

4

1

0

15

30

45

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

TOTAL 8445

QTR TEAM FIRST DOWNGAIN FORFEITEDYARDAGE

2

1

25

0

0

9

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

PLAYERUNIT  INFRACTION

5

1
1
1
1
1

1 AB DEC

WM O

16
44
88

58

 Offside
 Pass Interference - Defense
 Offside
 Offside

WM9AB D
AB D
AB D

 Offside
 Illegal Procedure

5
5
5 4WM O

1 AB O 10  Offside 5 11
1 AB O 57  Illegal Procedure 5

2 AB D 42  Offside 5
2 WM O 12  Objectionable Conduct 10

2 AB S 53  No Yards 5
2 AB D 52  Roughing the Kicker 15

2 AB O 67  Holding 10 14
2 AB O 54  Illegal Procedure 5

3 WM D 15  Face Masking 15
2 WM O 58  Illegal Procedure 5

 Unnecessary Roughness 15 WM
3 WM O 12  Offside 5 5
3 AB D 42

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

1 Yakhoub Souleymane, Ali DB 2 1 5 1 Tomczak, Finlay DB 6 1 14

6 Gignac Asselin, Grayson RB 1 1 2 Drisner, Jude LB 9 4 22

7 Hawley, Lucas RB 1 1 7 Balan, Jack LB 4 3 1. 11

16 Ham, Tj DB 1 2 9 Farrell, Max REC 1 0 0 0 2

17 Pratt, Julian DB 2 4 16 Popplewell, River DB 2 3 1 10 10 0 12

18 Parker-Mullen, Liam DL 1 1 1 4 28 Laprairie, Ezra DB 1 1

21 Yelle, Jaeger DB 3 3 40 Brotheridge, Linchon LB 1 1 1. 3

24 Barrett, Andrew LB 1 1 1 5 42 Rawlyk, Oliver DL 1 2 1. 7

27 Dissanayake, Dimal LB 4 1. 8 44 Javaid, Ayaan DL 1 1

32 Martel, Theo DB 1 2 52 Clarkson, Aidan LB 2 1 2 9

34 Panko, Damien DL 4 2 2. 10 53 Giesbrecht, Logan DL 1 2 4

40 Aforgi, Goudos DL 1 1 3 88 Macfadden, Levi DL 1 1

44 Roe, Jake LB 1 1 3 9                   

48 Kadri, Chris LB 2 4                   

49 Ahenakew, August DL 1 2                   

67 Birch, Nathan DL 4 1 9                   

84 Carter, Jeremiah WR 1 2                   

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

TOTALS 26 12 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 TOTALS 24 18 5 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 87

Total Plays 61 Null Plays 24 Team Tackles 0 Total Plays 59 Null Plays 17 Team Tackles 0

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle BK - Blocked Kick KD - Pass Knock Down

AS - Assisted Tackle FF - Forced Fumble IN - Interceptions Jaime Lammerding

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-TD - Interception TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss FR-TD - Fumble TD PTS - Total Defensive Points

at

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITOR HOME

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

Friday, September 12, 2025

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK


