## **GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY**

CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

PLAYED AT: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

HOME: ADEN BOWMAN BEARS SCORE: 29

DATE:Friday, September 12, 2025TIME:7:30 PMVISITOR:WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERSSCORE:28

ATTENDANCE:

	WALTER	MURRAY MA	RAUDERS	ADEN BOWMAN BEARS				
HALVES	1ST	2ND	TOTALS	1ST	2ND	TOTALS		
FIRST DOWNS	12	10	22	7	12	19		
YARDS RUSHING	116	107	223	242	97	339		
YARDS PASSING	94	137	231	-6	139	133		
TEAM LOSSES	11	0	11	3	6	9		
NET OFFENSE	199	244	443	233	230	463		
PASSES MADE/TRIED	3 / 5	7 / 11	10 / 16	1 / 2	6 / 8	7 / 10		
INTERCEPTIONS THROWN	0	1	1	0	0	0		
FUMBLES/LOST	2 / 1	0 / 0	2 / 1	1 / 0	0 / 0	1 / 0		
TURNOVER ON DOWNS	1	1	2	1	1	2		
PUNTS / GROSS AVG.	1 / 23.0	0 / 0.0	1 / 23.0	1 / 14.0	1 / 30.0	2 / 22.0		
PENALTIES / YARDS	4 / 25	2 / 20	6 / 45	11 / 69	1 / 15	12 / 84		
TIME OF POSSESSION	13:53	11:35	25:28	10:07	12:25	22:32		

RUSE	IING WA	LTER M	URRAY	MARAU	DERS	RUSHING			ADEN BOWMAN BEARS			
	BALL	TIMES		LONG			BALL		TIMES		LONG	
#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD	#	CARRIEI	R	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD
5		1	8	8	0	4	Blackburn, Ben		8	184	97	2
6	Gignac Asselin, Grayson	7	56	21	1	14	Stewart, Tristan		5	43	25	0
7	Hawley, Lucas	12	114	47	1	18	Curson, Emmett		1	1	1	0
15	Hawley, Andrew	6	45	18	0	21	Lu, Dillon		16	111	16	1
	Totals	26	223	47	2			Totals	30	339	97	3

PASS	RECEIVING W	ALTE	R MUI	RRAY M	ARAU	DERS	PASS	RECEIVING		ADE	N BOWN	MAN B	EARS
	PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG			PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG	
#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	<b>GAIN</b>	TD	#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	<b>GAIN</b>	TD
	Gignac Asselin, Grayson	4	3	31	16	0	4	Blackburn, Ben	4	3	53	35	0
7	Hawley, Lucas	1	1	6	6	0	9	Farrell, Max	1	1	27	27	0
12	Arab, Roham	5	3	61	45	0	18	Curson, Emmett	4	3	53	20	1
31	Mulder, Jonah	1	1	7	7	0	82	Glyn-Jones, Myles	1	0	0	0	0
81	Gedir, Mateo	3	2	126	80	2							
84	Carter, Jeremiah	2	0	0	0	0							
											·		•
											·		•
											•		
	Totals	16	10	231	80	2		Totals	10	7	133	35	1

PASSING WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS					ERS	PASSING ADEN BOWMAN				BE	ARS				
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD	#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD
15	Hawley, Andrew	16	10	231	80	1	2	4	Blackburn, Ben	1	0	0	0	0	0
								14	Stewart, Tristan	9	7	133	35	0	1
	Totals	16	10	231	80	1	2		Totals	10	7	133	35	0	1



Totals

# SASKATOON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORATE

Totals

## **GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY**

				G	AM	IE ST	ATIS	ГICS	SUMMARY					
VISIT	OR: <u>W</u>	ALTER MURRAY	MARAU	JDER	S		_	HOM	E: ADEN BOWMAN BEAF	RS				_
PUNT	ING	WA	LTER	MUR	RAY	MARAU	UDERS	PUNT	TING		ADEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS
				GROS		Т					GROSS	NET		
#	X7 11	KICKER	NO	YDS	YD			#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
1	Yakho	ub Souleymane, Ali	1	23	21	. 23	0	1	Tomczak, Finlay	2	44	41	30	0
		Totals	1	23	21	23	0		Totals	2	44	41	30	0
PUNT	RETU	JRNS WA	LTER	MUR	RAY	MARAI	UDERS	PUNT	T RETURNS	4	ADEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS
#		RETURNER	NO	YA	RDS	LONG	TD	#	RETURNER	NO	YA	RDS	LONG	TD
7	_	y, Lucas	1		2	2	0	4	Blackburn, Ben	1		2	2	0
21	Yelle,	Jaeger	1	-	1	1	0							
				+			+	-						
		Totals	2		3	2	0		Totals	1		2	2	0
KICK	OFF	WA	LTER		_	MARAI	UDERS	KICE	OFF		_		MAN B	EARS
#		KICKER	NO	GROS	112			#	KICKER	NO	GROSS	11111	LONG	
1	Yakho	ub Souleymane, Ali	NO 5	YDS 187	133		6 S	1	Tomczak, Finlay	NO 5	YDS 196	YDS 155	LONG 50	S 0
	T dillio	and production in the producti		107	10.				1 omezum, 1 mmuj		1,70	100		
		Totals	5	187	13	8 44	0		Totals	5	196	155	50	0
KICK	OFF F	RETURNS WA	LTER	MUR	RAY	MARAI	UDERS	KICE	OFF RETURNS		ADEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS
#		RETURNER	NO	_		LONG	_	#	RETURNER	NO	_		LONG	TD
7		y, Lucas	1	_	14	14	0	9	Farrell, Max	2	_	12	32	0
12	Arab,	Roham	3	+	27	20	0	20	Pederson, Avery Mcdonald, Sheamus	1	_	7	<u>4</u> 0	0
				+				20	Wiedonard, Sheamus					
		Totals	4		41	20	0		Totals	5	4	19	32	0
	D GOA			_		MARA			D GOALS				MAN B	
#		KICKER	TRIE	D GO	OOD	T YDS	LONG	#	KICKER	TRIE	D GC	OOD	T YDS	LONC
											1			
		Totals	0		0	0	0		Totals	0		0	0	0
MISS	ED FIE	ELD GOALS WA	LTER	MUR	RAY	MARAI	UDERS	MISS	ED FIELD GOALS		ADEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS
				GROS	NE'	Т					GROSS	NET		
#		KICKER	NO	YDS	YD	S LONG	s S	#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
					1	_	1	-						
					1	+	+	-						
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0		Totals	0	0	0	0	0
MISS	ED FIE	ELD GOAL RETWA	NSER	MUR	RAV	MARAI	UDERS	MISS	ED FIELD GOAL RETUR	NS	ADEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS
#		RETURNER	NO			LONG		#	RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD
				+							+			
	-	Totals	0	+	0	0	0		Totals	0	-	0	0	0
			y U		U	U	U	<u> </u>	•	U		•	U	U
		VICKED		TDI	n I	COOD			CONVERTS (1 POINT)		TDIE	D L C	30D	
	1	KICKER Yakhoub Souleymar	ne Ali	TRIE 4	ע (	GOOD 4			# KICKER  1 Tomczak, Finlay		TRIE 2	ח פ	OOD 1	
	1	i akiiouo Souicyillai	ıc, All	4		т			1 Tomezak, Filliay				1	

## **GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY**

## VISITOR: WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS

#	PLA	AYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
1	Yakhoub Souleymai						4		4
6	Gignac Asselin, Gra	yson		1					6
7	Hawley, Lucas			1					6
81	Gedir, Mateo			2					12
		•	•						
TEAN	A SCORING S	SAFETIES	0						
TOTA	AL		0	4	0	0	4	0	28

### **HOME:** ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
1	Tomczak, Finlay	y					1		1
4	Blackburn, Ben			2				2	16
18	Curson, Emmett	:		1					6
21	Lu, Dillon			1					6
TEAN	I SCORING	SAFETIES	0						
TOTA	<b>L</b>		0	4	0	0	1	2	29

#### QUARTER SCORES

QUARTER SCOR	LD					
QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	ОТ	FINAL
VISITOR	0 0	14	7 21	7 28	0 28	28
номе	7 7	6	8 21	8 29	0 29	29





## **OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET**

<b>DATE:</b> Friday, September 12, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS	HOME: ADEN BOWMAN BEARS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	<b>TIME:</b> 7:30 PM

## GAME SCORING SUMMARY

	WAL	TER MU	JRRAY N	<b>MARAUDERS (28)</b>				ADEN B	OW
Type of			Player			Type of			Pla
Score	Quarter	Time	#	<b>Scoring Play</b>	Points	Score	Quarter	Time	;
				-		TD	1	10:24	
						C1	1	10:24	
TD	2	2:29	6	5 YD RUSH	6				
C1	2	2:29	1	CONVERT	1				
						TD	2	3:40	
TD	2	8:16	81	46 YD PASS	6				
C1	2	8:16	1	CONVERT	1				
TD	3	3:06	81	80 YD PASS	6				
C1	3	3:06	1	CONVERT	1				
						TD	3	6:11	1
						C2	3	6:11	
TD	4	9:21	7	14 YD RUSH	6				
C1	4	9:21	1	CONVERT	1				
						TD	4	10:29	2
						C2	4	10:29	
				·					

	ADEN BOWMAN BEARS (29)												
Type of			Player										
Score	Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play	Points								
TD	1	10:24	4	46 YD RUSH	6								
C1	1	10:24	1	CONVERT	1								
TD	2	3:40	4	97 YD RUSH	6								
TD	3	6:11	18	18 YD PASS	6								
C2	3	6:11	4	5 YD RUSH	2								
TD	4	10:29	21	4 YD RUSH	6								
C2	4	10:29	4	5 YD RUSH	2								

## QUARTER SCORE

QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	O/T	FINAL
WALTER MURRAY MARA	0	14	7	7	0	28
ADEN BOWMAN BEARS	7	6	8	8	0	29





## **PENALTY SUMMARY**

<b>DATE:</b> Friday, September 12, 2025	<b>CONFERENCE:</b> Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS	HOME: ADEN BOWMAN BEARS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	<b>TIME:</b> 7:30 PM

### **TEAM PENALTIES**

#### WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS PENALTIES

WALTER MURICAL MARAUDERS LENALTES												
UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE										
Bench	0	0										
Defense	1	15										
Offense	5	30										
Special Teams	0	0										
TOTAL	6	45										
Opponent First D	0											
Penalties Decline	0											
Yardage Forfeited	l by Penalty	9										

## ADEN BOWMAN BEARS PENALTIES

UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE
Bench	0	0
Defense	7	54
Offense	4	25
Special Teams	1	5
TOTAL	12	84
Opponent First D	2	
Penalties Decline	1	
Yardage Forfeite	d by Penalty	25

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

#### INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

OTR	TEAM	UNIT	PLAYER	INFRACTION	YARDAGE	GAIN FORFEITED	FIRST DOWN
1	AB	D	45	Offside	DEC		
1	AB	D	16	Pass Interference - Defense	9		WM
1	AB	D	44	Offside	5		
1	AB	D	88	Offside	5		
1	WM	0		Offside	5	4	
1	WM	0	58	Illegal Procedure	5		
1	AB	0	57	Illegal Procedure	5		
1	AB	0	10	Offside	5	11	
2	WM	0	12	Objectionable Conduct Offside	10		
2	AB	D	42	Offside	5		
2	AB	D	52	Roughing the Kicker	15		
2	AB	S	53	Roughing the Kicker No Yards	5		
2	AB	0	54	Illegal Procedure	5		
2	AB	0	67	Holding	10	14	
2	WM	0	58	Illegal Procedure	5		
3	WM	D	15	Face Masking	15		
3	AB	D	42	Unnecessary Roughness	15		WM
3	WM	0	12	Offside	5	5	
					1		
					1		

#### **INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS**

	VISITOR WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS																			
POI	NT VALUES		2	1	2	1	3		4	2	2	2			2	4			2	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA	AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL	вк	KD	FF	FR	FR- YD		FR- TD	IN	IN- YD	IN- LG	IN- TD	PTS
	Yakhoub Souleymane, Ali		2	1																5
6	Gignac Asselin, Grayson	RB		1																1
7	Hawley, Lucas	RB		1																1
16	Ham, Tj	DB	1																	2
17	Pratt, Julian	DB	2																	4
18	Parker-Mullen, Liam	DL	1	1		1														4
21	Yelle, Jaeger	DB		3																3
24	Barrett, Andrew	LB	1		1	1														5
27	Dissanayake, Dimal	LB	4					1.												8
32	Martel, Theo	DB	1																	2
34	Panko, Damien	DL	4	2				2.												10
40	Aforgi, Goudos	DL	1	1																3
44	Roe, Jake	LB	1	1	3															9
48	Kadri, Chris	LB	2																	4
49	Ahenakew, August	DL	1																	2
	Birch, Nathan	DL	4	1																9
84	Carter, Jeremiah	WR	1																	2
	TOTALS		26	12	4	2	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	74
	Total Plays	61								Nu	II PI	ays	24		Te	am	Tacl	kles	0	

HOME ADEN BOWMAN BEARS																				
POI	NT VALUES		2	1	2	1 1	3	VIAIN	4	2	2	2			2	4			2	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA	AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL	ВК	KD	FF	FR	FR- YD	FR- LG	FR- TD	IN	IN- YD	IN- LG	IN- TD	PTS
1	Tomczak, Finlay	DB	6							1										14
2	Drisner, Jude	LB	9	4																22
7	Balan, Jack	LB	4	3				1.												11
9	Farrell, Max	REC										1	0	0	0					2
16	Popplewell, River	DB		2	3											1	10	10	0	12
28	Laprairie, Ezra	DB		1																1
40	Brotheridge, Linchon	LB	1	1				1.												3
42	Rawlyk, Oliver	DL	1	2			1.													7
44	Javaid, Ayaan	DL		1																1
52	Clarkson, Aidan	LB	2	1	2															9
53	Giesbrecht, Logan	DL	1	2																4
88	Macfadden, Levi	DL		1																1
	TOTALS		24	18	5	0	1	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	10	10	0	87
	Total Plays	59								Nι	II PI	ays	17		Te	am	Tacl	kles	0	

 LEGEND

 TA - Defensive Tackle
 BK - Blocked Kick

 AS - Assisted Tackle
 FF - Forced Fumble

 ST - Special Teams Tackle
 FR - Fumble Return

 SA - Special Teams Assist
 FR-YD - Fumble Yards

 QS - Quarterback Sack
 FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return

 TFL - Tackle For Loss
 FR-TD - Fumble TD

KD - Pass Knock Down
IN - Interceptions
IN-YD - Interception Yards
IN-LG - Longest Interception Return
IN-TD - Interception TD
PTS - Total Defensive Points

STATISTICIAN:

Jaime Lammerding

WALTER MURRAY MARAUDERS

at

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

Friday, September 12, 2025 SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

